TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM692981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Lime Brokerage LLC | | 12/07/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Score Priority Corp. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Pennsylvania Plaza | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1614 | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10019 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4229419 | POWERED BY LIME |
| Registration Number: | 4229394 | LIMEDIRECT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5517

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com, carole.klein@morganlewis.com,

amy.nguyen@morganlewis.com

Carole R. Klein **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carole R. Klein |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Carole R. Klein/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/07/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lime Trademark Assignment - Executed.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0302

900660988

 $source = Lime\ Trademark_Assignment - Executed.doc\#page2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this December 7, 2021, by and between Lime Brokerage LLC (currently known as Lightspeed Financial Services Group LLC) and Score Priority Corp.

WHEREAS, Lime Brokerage LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal business address of 20 Headquarters Plaza, North Tower, 7th Floor, Morristown, New Jersey, 07960 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

- 1. POWERED BY LIME, Reg. No. 4229419, in Class 042, for an application service provider (ASP) featuring software for use via computer interface or via the internet to support electronic securities trading services; and
- 2. LIMEDIRECT, Reg. No. 4229394, in Class 042, for an application service provider (ASP) featuring software for use via computer interface or via the internet to support electronic securities trading services.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Score Priority Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address of One Pennsylvania Plaza, Suite 1614, New York, New York, 10119 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Signed December 7, 2021.

ASSIGNOR

Lightspeed Financial Services Group LLC, on behalf of Lime Brokerage LLC

1./

By: [Trame of sighttory] 3438587813

Title: [titleref signatoryd coo

RECORDED: 12/07/2021

2